

21 April, 2021

Mr. S. Pavan Kumar RV Institute of Management, Bangalore – 560 041 Karnataka, India

Dear S. Pavan Kumar,

Subject: Offer of Internship

With reference to your application, we would like to congratulate you on being selected for internship with AXISCADES Technologies Limited, Bangalore, as per the following terms and conditions:

- Your Internship would be for the period with effect from **21 April, 2021**.
- During this period you will be paid a stipend of INR 5,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand only) per month.
- Your internship will focus primarily on learning and developing new skills and gaining a deeper understanding of functional concepts through hands-on application / On-the-Job Learning.
- Either party may terminate this Internship by giving a notice of 1 week to the other side during the period of Internship.

You should report for joining at the following address on your joining date as mentioned above:

AXISCADES Technologies Limited

Kirloskar Business Park, Block 'C', 2nd Floor, Hebbal, Bangalore - 24

Contact Person: Ms. Bhavya Poonacha.

All of us at AXISCADES Engineering Technologies Limited are excited that you will be joining our team!

Once Again, Congratulations and we look forward to working with you.

Yours sincerely,

For AXISCADES Technologies Limited,

Sreedhar Ellentala

Shaver wide President odduth a above denors and conditions and agree to accept and abide by the same.

(Signature)

Name:

Date:

PAN Number	
Aadhaar Number	
Passport Number	

AXISCADES Technologies Limited

(Formerly AXISCADES Engineering Technologies Limited) CIN No.: L72200KA1990PLC084435

Reg. Office: Block C, Second Floor, Kirloskar Business Park, Bengaluru - 600245, Karnataka, INDIA Ph: +91 80 4193 9000 | Fax: +91 80 4193 9099 | Email: info@axiscades.com | www.axiscades.com